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ADDRESS OF OFFICE
OFFICE - 

OWNERS SIGN - 

SCALE - 1:100

JOB NO - CHECK BY -

SUBMISSION DRAWING

SITE ADDRESS :

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT : 

Date: 13/03/25

TMCB-24-ENTRY-100281 -

Name Of Architect : Sandeep Ganesh Prabhu

LOGO 

TECHNICAL PERSON SIGN

Name Of : Owner PURVA OAK PVT. LTD.

Postal Address : NE BKC, C WING, 13TH FLOOR, UNIT NO.1307,
 PLOT NO.C-66, G BLOCK, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX,MUMBAI - 400051.

Phone No.:7091 1998 7438

Type of Proposal : Mixed
BUILDING ON CTS. NO./SURVEY NO.- 99
 

 PLOT BEARING S.NO.99/2, 114/4 AND 115/2 AT VILLAGE KOLSHET,

 THANE(W).

2nd Floor, Nakshatra, Wing A, Near TMC,
 Almeida Road, Panchpakhadi, Thane (W).

01

08

PARKING STATEMENT (AS PER TMC DCR) (TOWER- 1,TOWER-2 & TOWER-6)

S.NO. USER TENEMENT /CARPET AREA AREA IN SQ.M. NO OF
TENEMENTS

REQUIREMENT
REQUIRED 4
WHEELER

1 RESI.

1 PARKING SPACE FOR EVERY2
TENEMENTS HAVING B/UP. AREA OF 35 TO

50 SQ.MT.
109 55

1 PARKING SPACE FOR EVERY
1 TENEMENT HAVING B/UP.
AREA OF 50 TO 75 SQ.MT.

157 157

     2 CAR PARKING SPACE FOR
EVERY 1 TENEMENT HAVING B/UP.

AREA ABOVE 75 SQ.MT.
60 120

2 TOTAL RESI 326 332

3
10%

VISITORS
33

TOTAL 4 WHEELER PARKING REQUIREMENT 365

4 1 TWO-WHEELAR PARKING SPACE PER TENEMENT 326 326.00

 TOTAL 2 WHEELER PARKING REQUIREMENT 326
PARKING PROVISION

TOTAL 4 WHEELER PARKING PROPOSED INCLUDING VISITORS 365

TOTAL 2 WHEELER PARKING PROPOSED 326

PROPOSED BUILT UP AREA SUMMARY  (AS PER TMC DCR)

BUILDING FLOORS NO OF FLOORS
BUILT UP AREA
(AREA IN SQ.M.)

TOTAL BUILT
UP AREA
(AREA IN
SQ.M.)

BLDG. HEIGHT

TOWER-6

BASEMENT FLOOR+ LOWER
STILT+1ST LVL. PODIUM + 2ND LVL.
PODIUM/UPPER STILT+
26TH UPPER FLOORS

BASEMENT FLOOR 0.00 X 0 = 0.00

6904.44 90.64

LOWER STILT FLOOR 0.00 X 0 = 0.00
1ST PODIUM FLOOR 0.00 X 0 = 0.00
2ND PODIUM FLOOR 0.00 X 0 = 0.00
1ST FLOOR 223.60 X 1 = 223.60
2ND,4TH,7TH TO 9TH &
12TH FLOOR

308.16 X 6 = 1848.96
3RD,5TH,11TH & 13TH
FLOOR

265.88 X 4 = 1063.52
6TH (REFUGE)  FLOOR 252.53 X 1 = 252.53
10TH (REFUGE) FLOOR 210.25 X 1 = 210.25
14TH FLOOR 252.53 X 1 = 252.53
15TH (REFUGE) FLOOR 154.06 X 1 = 154.06
16TH FLOOR 307.88 X 1 = 307.88
17TH FLOOR 313.13 X 1 = 313.13
18TH FLOOR 270.85 X 1 = 270.85
19TH FLOOR 223.60 X 1 = 223.60
20TH (REFUGE) FLOOR 167.97 X 1 = 167.97
21ST FLOOR 264.36 X 1 = 264.36
22ND,23RD & 24TH
FLOOR

306.64 X 3 = 919.92
25TH (REFUGE) FLOOR 209.21 X 1 = 209.21
26TH FLOOR 222.07 X 1 = 222.07

TOWER-1

BASEMENT FLOOR+ LOWER
STILT+1ST LVL. PODIUM + 2ND LVL.
PODIUM/UPPER STILT+
25TH UPPER FLOORS

LOWER GROUND FLOOR 0.00 X 0 = 0.00

11616.67 89.34

1ST PODIUM FLOOR 0.00 X 0 = 0.00
2ND PODIUM FLOOR 457.86 X 1 = 457.86
TYPICAL FLOOR 472.44 X 18 = 8503.92
5TH,9TH,14TH,19TH &
24TH (REFUGE) FLOOR 379.27 X 5 = 1896.35

13TH & 14TH FLOOR 379.27 X 2 = 758.54

TOWER-2

BASEMENT FLOOR+ LOWER
STILT+1ST LVL. PODIUM + 2ND LVL.
PODIUM/UPPER STILT+
7TH UPPER FLOORS

LOWER GROUND FLOOR 0.00 X 0 = 0.00

3035.15 34.62

1ST PODIUM FLOOR 0.00 X 0 = 0.00
2ND PODIUM FLOOR 457.86 X 1 = 457.86
TYPICAL 1ST TO 4TH
FLOOR

472.44 X 4 = 1889.76

5TH (REFUGE) FLOOR 379.27 X 1 = 379.27
7TH FLOOR 308.26 X 1 = 308.26

A TOTAL PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILT UP AREA 21556.26 0.00

PROPOSED PARKING STATEMENT FOR T1, T2, T6, TC, COMM. BLDG. & EWS/LIG. BLDG.

SR. NO.  FLOORS
4 WHEELER
(REGULAR)

4 WHEELER
(STACK) 2 WHEELER

LOADING/
UNLOADING

1  BASEMENT FLOOR 237 142 150

2  LOWER GROUND FLOOR 183 32 257 2

3  1ST PODIUM FLOOR 182 26 314

4  TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING 602 200 721 2802

R.G. AREA STATEMENT

1  REQUIRED R.G. AS PER UDCPR 10% (OF 34809.50) 3480.95

2
 PHYSICAL RG REQUIREMENT 25% (OF 27394.76)
+NET SANAD LAND 10% (OF 8031.39) 7651.83

3  R.G. PROVIDED AS PER SANCTIONED LAYOUT 7907.71
4  R.G. TO BE PROVIDED (7907.71+ 10% OF 8031.39) 8710.82
5  R.G. PROVIDED IN LAYOUT 8710.82

AREA STATEMENT FOR MHADA ( INCLUSIVE HOUSING )

1 AREA UNDER RESIDENTIAL ZONE  + NET SANAD LAND =  4635.19 + 7414.41 12049.60
2 PERMISSIBLE BASIC ZONAL FSI FOR MHADA (1.1) 13254.56
3 20% OF 13254.56 SQ.M 2650.91

4

TOTAL PROPOSED BUILT UP AREA IN TOWER-6 (AVENUE - 6)

792.71
FLAT NO. 1 & 2 AT 1ST, 19TH, 20TH, 26TH FLOORS.
FLAT NO. 1 AT 10TH, 13TH FLOORS.
FLAT NO. 2 AT  3RD, 5TH, 11TH, 15TH, 18TH, 21ST, 25TH FLOORS.

17 NO. OF
FLATS

  PROPOSED BUILT UP AREA SUMMARY OF EWS BLDG (INSLUSIVE HSG.) (AS PER UDCPR)

BUILDING FLOORS NO OF FLOORS BUILT UP AREA (AREA IN SQ.M.) TOTAL BUILT
UP AREA

FLATS
BLDG.

HEIGHT

5 EWS
GROUND +1ST
TO 10TH
FLOORS

GROUND FLOOR 75.39 X 1 = 75.39

1866.59

-
29 NO. OF

FLATS
32.05 M.

1ST TO 10TH
FLOOR

182.12 X 9 = 1639.08 27
8TH REFUGE
FLOOR

152.12 X 1 = 152.12 2

6 TOTAL PROPOSED INCLUSIVE HSG.BUILT UP AREA 1866.59
7 TOTAL PROPOSED AREA FOR MHADA (4+6) = 2659.30 SQ.M. 2659.30
8 TOTAL TENEMENT FOR MHADA (4+5) 46

PROPOSED TENEMENT STATEMENT

AS PER TMC DCR RERA CARPET AREA  (AS PER UDCPR)

TOTAL
BLDG.NO.

TENEMENTS 35.00 TO
BELOW 50.00 SQ.M.

TENEMENTS 50.00 TO
BELOW 75.00 SQ.M.

TENEMENTS 75.00
SQ.M. AND ABOVE

TENEMENTS LESS
THAN 30.00SQ.M.

TENEMENTS 30.00 TO
BELOW 40.00 SQ.M.

TENEMENTS 40.00 TO
BELOW 80.00 SQ.M.

TENEMENTS 80.00 TO
BELOW 150.00 SQ.M.

TENEMENTS 150.00
SQ.M. AND ABOVE

TOWER-6 (AVENUE - 6) 109 23 - - - - - - 132

TOWER-1 (AVENUE - 1) - 103 45 - - - - - 148

TOWER-2 - 31 15 - - - - - 46
TOWER-C - - - 23 - 88 94 - 205
TOTAL (A) 109 157 60 23 - 88 94 - 531
MHADA 17 0 0 0 29 0 0

TOTAL (B) 17 0 0 0 29 0 0 46
TOTAL (A+B) 126 157 60 23 29 88 94 577

PROPOSED R.G. AT PODIUM LVL.
NOS.

PODIUM R.G.-2

AREA

590.98

PROPOSED R.G. AREA AT GROUND LEVEL
NOS. AREA

1570.92
138.93
138.35R.G. - 5

137.39R.G. - 6
137.97R.G. - 7
180.71R.G. - 8
212.04R.G. - 9
349.05R.G. - 10
660.02

TOTAL 3525.38

=

=

=
=
=

=
=
=
=
=
=
=

X2

X3TOTAL R.G. PROPOSED = X2 + X3 = 8710.82

PODIUM R.G.-1 4594.46=

TOTAL 5185.44=

R.G. - 11

R.G. - 4
R.G. - 3
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PLOT AREA DIAGRAM
SCALE -1:1000

PLOT AREA CALCULATION 
S.NO. 99/2

AREA UNDER 60 M WD GB ROAD

13 1/2 X 25.28 X 6.43 = SQ.MT.81.28

14 1/2 X 27.37 X 17.22 = SQ.MT.235.66

15 1/2 X 59.25 X 24.36 = SQ.MT.721.66

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.1038.60 X

AREA UNDER GARDEN RESERVATION NO. 3

1 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

2 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

3 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

4 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

5 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

6 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

7 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

8 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

1 1/2 X 98.02 X 33.55 = SQ.MT.1644.29

2 1/2 X 82.14 X 32.13 = SQ.MT.1319.58

3 1/2 X 71.10 X 14.80 = SQ.MT.526.14

4 1/2 X 77.82 X 5.96 = SQ.MT.231.90

5 1/2 X 77.82 X 9.45 = SQ.MT.367.70

TOTAL ADDITION = SQ.MT.4089.61 X

DEDUCTIONS

a 2/3 X 98.02 X 2.15 X1 NO = SQ.MT.141.19

TOTAL DEDUCTION = SQ.MT.141.19 Y1

TOTAL  AREA [X - Y1] = SQ.MT. X23948.42

AREA UNDER 30 M WD HCMTR

1 1/2 X 84.79 X 3.66 = SQ.MT.155.17

2 1/2 X 80.68 X 27.34 = SQ.MT.1102.89

3 1/2 X 98.02 X 27.33 = SQ.MT.1339.44

A 2/3 X 98.02 X 2.15 = SQ.MT.141.19

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.2738.69 X

AREA UNDER 40 M WD D.P. ROAD

1 1/2 X 24.83 X 2.84 = SQ.MT.35.25

2 1/2 X 22.54 X 8.49 = SQ.MT.95.68

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.130.93 X

 AREA UNDER INDUSTRIAL  ZONE

1 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

2 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

3 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

4 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

5 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

6 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

7 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

8 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

9 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

10 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

11 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.7485.38 X

TOTAL AREA OF S.NO. 99/2 = SQ.MT.19660.64

AREA UNDER GARDEN RESERVATION

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.4318.62

12 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

13 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

9 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

10 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

11 1/2 X X = SQ.MT.

91.81 34.10 1565.36

68.83 18.87 649.41

22.98 5.76 66.18

22.35 5.27 58.89

23.12 1.54 17.80

68.83 14.02 482.50

61.52 9.78 300.83

58.01 14.01 406.36

58.65 14.62 428.73

60.38 17.42 525.91

85.43 29.70 1268.64

85.43 4.98 212.72

81.17 37.01 1502.05

63.30 8.31 263.01

63.66 3.15 100.26

63.66 2.63 83.71

72.58 32.11 1165.27

80.98 45.79 1854.04

63.41 7.95 252.05

80.98 6.40 259.14

33.70 13.98 235.56

37.55 2.42 45.43

37.55 2.65 49.75

11.06 1.88 10.40

X1

TOTAL GARDEN RESERVATION  AREA [X1 + X2] = SQ.MT.8267.04

S.NO. 114/4

 AREA UNDER INDUSTRIAL TO RESI. ZONE

1 1/2 X 77.26 X 32.79 = SQ.MT.1266.68

2 1/2 X 97.05 X 27.16 = SQ.MT.1317.94

3 1/2 X 123.83 X 20.78 = SQ.MT.1286.59

4 1/2 X 126.97 X 2.47 = SQ.MT.156.81

5 1/2 X 125.34 X 23.13 = SQ.MT.1449.56

6 1/2 X 125.34 X 22.43 = SQ.MT.1405.69

7 1/2 X 143.49 X 90.97 = SQ.MT.6526.64

8 1/2 X 144.95 X 10.13 = SQ.MT.734.17

9 1/2 X 144.95 X 80.83 = SQ.MT.5858.15

10 2/3 X 111.72 X 6.30 = SQ.MT.469.22

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.23465.91 X

 AREA UNDER PARK RESERV.NO. 5

11 1/2 X 105.52 X 7.88 = SQ.MT.415.74

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.415.74 X

AREA UNDER 30 M WD HCMTR

12 1/2 X 28.38 X 12.39 = SQ.MT.175.81

13 1/2 X 34.44 X 3.95 = SQ.MT.68.02

14 1/2 X 111.75 X 7.65 = SQ.MT.427.44

15 1/2 X 79.86 X 2.64 = SQ.MT.105.42

16 1/2 X 8.00 X 2.81 = SQ.MT.11.24

17 1/2 X 7.56 X 2.02 = SQ.MT.7.64

TOTAL ADDITION = SQ.MT.795.57 X

DEDUCTIONS

a 2/3 X 111.72 X 6.30 = SQ.MT.469.22

TOTAL DEDUCTION = SQ.MT.469.22 Y1

TOTAL  AREA [X - Y1] = SQ.MT. X1326.35

TOTAL AREA OF S.NO. 114/4 = SQ.MT.24208.00

5a 1/2 X 27.83 X 10.95 = SQ.MT.152.37

11 1/2 X 111.96 X 12.64 = SQ.MT.707.58

12 1/2 X 111.96 X 38.13 = SQ.MT.2134.51

S.NO. 115/2

AREA UNDER RESIDENTIAL ZONE

1/2 X 50.88 X 20.95 = SQ.MT.532.97

1/2 X 83.77 X 20.31 = SQ.MT.850.68

1/2 X 90.42 X 8.41 = SQ.MT.380.22

1/2 X 90.42 X 3.63 = SQ.MT.164.11

1/2 X 87.65 X 16.16 = SQ.MT.708.21

1/2 X 93.52 X 2.05 = SQ.MT.95.86

1/2 X 13.58 X 6.22 = SQ.MT.42.23

1/2 X 13.58 X 3.66 = SQ.MT.24.85

1/2 X 98.73 X 42.73 = SQ.MT.2109.36

1/2 X 98.73 X 1.58 = SQ.MT.78.00

TOTAL ADDITION = SQ.MT.4986.49 X

DEDUCTIONS

2/3 X 98.50 X 3.88 = SQ.MT.256.06

TOTAL DEDUCTION = SQ.MT.256.06 Y1

TOTAL AREA [X - Y1] = SQ.MT. X14730.43

1
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4

5

6

7
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9
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a

AREA UNDER 30 M WD HCMTR

1/2 X 34.28 X 9.89 = SQ.MT.169.51
1/2 X 35.03 X 2.60 = SQ.MT.45.54
1/2 X 35.03 X 3.08 = SQ.MT.53.95
1/2 X 31.26 X 4.01 = SQ.MT.62.68
1/2 X 27.54 X 8.02 = SQ.MT.110.44
1/2 X 15.65 X 7.94 = SQ.MT.62.13
1/2 X 24.70 X 8.73 = SQ.MT.107.82
1/2 X 29.64 X 5.09 = SQ.MT.75.43
1/2 X 98.63 X 20.47 = SQ.MT.1009.48
1/2 X 98.50 X 27.46 = SQ.MT.1352.41
2/3 X 98.50 X 3.88 = SQ.MT.256.06

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.3305.45 X

 AREA UNDER INDUSTRIAL TO RESI. ZONE
1/2 X 10.18 X 0.32 = SQ.MT.1.62
1/2 X 10.12 X 3.30 = SQ.MT.16.69

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.18.31 X

AREA UNDER GARDEN RESERVATION NO. 3

1/2 X 5.50 X 4.02 = SQ.MT.11.05

TOTAL AREA = SQ.MT.11.05 X

TOTAL AREA OF S.NO.115/2 = SQ.MT.8065.24

Area utilisation of Roads and Reservations

Description of area utilisation

surrendere

d Area

in(SqM)

Quatam of

DR/TDR

generation

Total

Quatam of

DR/TDR

generation

Area

considered

for DR

utilisation

Remaining

area for

DRC

generation

BUILDING

Reservation

type

reseravatio

n no

Name

- -

60.000.m

DP Road

Widening

1038.598 2077.196 2077.196 0.000 0.000

- -

40.000.m

DP Road

Widening

130.934 261.868 261.868 0.000 0.000

Transportation

V/8

HCMTR

Crashed

2739.146 5478.292 5478.292 0.000 0.000

Recreational V/1 Garden 3940.225 7880.450 7880.450 0.000 0.000

Recreational V/1 Garden 4326.778 8653.556 8653.556 0.000 0.000

Recreational I/3 Garden 11.054 22.108 22.108 0.000 0.000

Recreational V/5 Park 415.735 831.470 831.470 0.000 0.000

Transportation

I/1

HCMTR

Crashed

3631.804 7263.608 7263.608 0.000 0.000

- - Total 16234.274 32468.548 32468.548 15912.430 16556.118

NO. OF.
Tenements

NO. OF.

REQUIRED
PARKING

10% VISITORS PARKING 01 NOS.

TOTAL 10 NOS.

PARKING STATEMENT

1 PARKING SPACE FOR EVERY
2 TENEMENTS HAVING B/UP. 
AREA OF 35 TO 50 SQ.MT. 

17 NOS. 09 NOS.

FOR INCLUSIVE HOUSING

17 NOS.

PROPOSED 4-W PARKING 10 NOS.

PROPOSED 2-W PARKING 17 NOS.

1 TWO-WHEELAR PARKING SPACE 17 NOS.

PER TENEMENT

17 NOS.

PARKING STATEMENT. (BLDG. AVENUE - 6)

REQ. 20% AMENITY SPACE FOR ( I TO R ) 6774.01(30790.96 X 1.1) X 20%

TOTAL AREA OF HCMTR RESERVATION, PARK RESERVATION AND

PART GARDEN RESERVATION IS ( 6370.49+415.74+11.05)

HENCE REQUIRED FURTHER AMENITY SPACE IS

AREA STATEMENT OF AMENITY SPACE FOR I TO R

6774.01 - 6797.28 SQ.MT. 

6797.28

0.00

2193.50AS PER UDCPR  4.8.1 XV) :MINIMUM 10% BUILT UP AREA (BASIC FSI) FOR 
AREA UPTO 1 HA. AND 5% BUILT UP AREA (BASIC FSI) FOR AREA MORE THAN 
1 HA., SHALL BE USED FOR OFFICES AND COMMERCIAL PURPOSE( ON BASIC 
FSI OF INDUSTRIAL AREA)=30790.96

DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED COMMERCAIL BUILT UP AERA 1800.00

PROPOSED COMMERCIAL AREA TABLE
AREA IN
SQ.M.

LAYOUT

INDUSTRIAL ZONE

SR.NO. 99/2

TOTAL

7/12 EXTRACT
AREA AS PER AREA

AS PER    METHOD

SR.NO. 114/4

SR.NO. 115/2

( in sq.mts. ) ( in sq.mts. )

130.93

40.0 MT.WD.
D.P.ROAD

( in sq.mts. )
G.B. ROAD

( in sq.mts. )

----

60.00 MT.WD.

---- --------

8278.09

GARDEN 

( in sq.mts. )

AREA UNDER

H.C.M.T.R.
( in sq.mts. )

30.00 MT.WD.

8267.04

 SUMMARY FOR PLOT AREA 

1038.60

----

----

6370.49

11.05

326.35

2738.69

3305.45

415.74

PARK RESERV.NO.5
( in sq.mts. )

 AREA UNDER

----

----

51933.88

19590.00

7970.00

51660.00

24100.00

19660.64

24208.00

8065.24

130.93 1038.60 415.74

----

4635.19

----

4635.19

7414.41

18.31

23357.91

30790.63

IND. TO RESI. ZONE
 AREA UNDER

RESIDENTIAL
 AREA UNDER AREA TO BE

CONSIDERED
( in sq.mts. )

19590.00

24100.00

7970.00

51660.00

ZONE

 AREA UNDER AREA UNDER

( in sq.mts. ) ( in sq.mts. )

 AREA UNDER

CONSIDERED RESERV.NO.3

COMMERCIAL BUILDING

BUILDING FLOORS FSI AREA

BALCO

NY

TERRA

CE

LIFT

LIFTWE

LL

DUCT VENT OTHER TOTAL

COMM. RESI. IND. EDU. INS. MEZZ. PROP. SHAFT

DEDUC

TION

FSI

AREA

COMMERCIAL
BUILDING

2ND FLOOR 618.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 10.750 600.000

COMMERCIAL
BUILDING

1ST FLOOR 618.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 10.750 600.000

COMMERCIAL
BUILDING

GROUND FLOOR 618.750 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.000 8.000 0.000 0.000 10.750 600.000

COMMERCIAL
BUILDING

TOTAL 1856.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.000 24.000 0.000 0.000 32.250 1800.000

Parking Check (Table 8B)

RATIO

Required

Building Name

USE TENAMENT AREA car scooter

NO.OF

Tena/Are

a/Units

car scooter

Transport

Vehicle/Ambul

ance/Mini Bus

TOWER  C Residential

For every two tenements

with each tenement having

carpet area equal to or

above 40 sq.m. but less

than 80 sq.m.

1 2 88 44.000 88.000 -

TOWER  C Residential

For every tenement having

carpet area equal to or

above 80 sq.m. but less

than 150 sq.m.

1 1 94 94.000 94.000 -

TOWER  C Residential

For every two tenements

with each tenement having

carpet area less than 30

Sq.m.

0 2 23 0.000 23.000 -

EWS BUILDING Inclusive

For every two tenements

with each tenement having

carpet area less than 40

Sq.m. but more than 30

sq.m.

1 2 29 14.500 29.000 -

COMMERCIAL

BUILDING

Commercial

For every 100 sq.m. carpet

area or fraction thereof

2 6 1353.243 27.065 81.195 2.000

Total - - - - - 179.565 315.195 2.000

Visitors

parking(5%)

- - - - - 7.625 11.700 -

Total - - - - - 187.190 326.895 2.000

Parking Check As Per Multiplying Factor 1.000

Required Proposed

Building

Name

Car Scooter

Transport

Vehicle/Ambulan

ce/Mini bus

Car Scooter

Transport

Vehicle/Ambulan

ce/Mini bus

Status

Total 187 327 2 803 719 2 OK

Telecom Room

Building Req. Size Prop. Size

Status

TOWER  C

Other

TelecomRoom

4.010X5.900 OK

ESZ BOUNDARY AS PER
SGNP AS PER FOREST
LETTER DTD.15.06.2023

RESIDENTIAL ZONE

INDUSTRIAL ZONE

NALLAH AS PER SITE SURVEY

TOWER  C

BUILDING FLOORS FSI AREA

BALCON

Y

TERRAC

E

LIFT

LIFTWEL

L

DUCT VENT OTHER TOTAL

COMM. RESI. IND. EDU. INS. MEZZ. PROP. SHAFT

DEDUCTI

ON

FSI AREA

TOWER  C

17TH FLOOR PLAN

FIRE BREAK TANK

0.000 984.935 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 22.265 0.000 0.000 60.550 0.000 0.000 40.775 883.610

TOWER  C

16TH FLOOR PLAN

FIRE BREAK TANK

0.000 953.595 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 22.265 0.000 0.000 60.550 0.000 0.000 40.775 852.270

TOWER  C

6TH 10TH 15TH 20TH

REFUGE FLOOR

0.000 4119.584 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89.060 0.000 242.200 242.200 0.000 0.000 364.828 3512.556

TOWER  C

2ND TO 5TH 7TH TO

9TH 11TH TO 14TH

18TH TO 19TH  21ST

TO 24TH

0.000 17507.875 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 378.505 0.000 0.000 1029.350 0.000 0.000 693.175 15785.350

TOWER  C 1ST FLOOR 0.000 801.204 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.201 0.000 60.550 60.550 0.000 0.000 22.144 718.510

TOWER  C 1ST PODIUM FLOOR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TOWER  C  LOWER STILT FLOOR 0.000 309.541 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 309.541

TOWER  C BASEMENT FLOOR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TOWER  C TOTAL 0.000 24676.734 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 523.296 0.000 302.750 1453.200 0.000 0.000 1161.697 22061.837

FSI DETAILS

9 Index

Basic FSI

(on serial no 7)

Premium FSI

(on serial no

3)

TDR/DR

(on serial

no 3)

Incentive FSI for

 green building  If

 Applicable

 ( on basic FSI)

Additional

FSI

 (10.10.1

Note:3)

Ancillary

Area

 60% of

(2+3+4+5)

Ancillary

Area

 80% of

(2+3+4+5)

Total

Inclusive

Housing

 (20%) If

Applicable

Drawing Value

9.1 Permissible Index 1.100 0.500 0.900 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.500 0.000 0.000

9.2 Existing

Comsumed Index

0.610 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

9.3 Balance Index to

be Consumed

0.490 0.500 0.900 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

9.4 Total Permissible

PLine Area

13039.311 16035.001 28863.002 0.000 0.000 13238.759 1439.945 72616.018 0.000 0.000

9.5 Proposed P Line

Area (Should not

exceed 9.4 )

17412.038 0.000 6452.491 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23864.529 1863.801 23864.529

9.6 Index Consumed 1.264 0.000 0.201 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.466 0.070 0.000

FROM INDUSTRIAL TO RESIDENTIAL
20% OF  BASIC FSI AREA SHALL BE BUILT FOR RESIDENTIAL TENEMENTS 

i.e. 20% OF TOTAL FLOOR AREA 33191.74 SQ.M.       =         6638.35 SQM. 

FLATS ARE PROPOSED  IN AVENUE - 6 ARE AS FOLLOWS.

 HAVING BUILT UP AREA UPTO 50 SQ. MTS.

TENEMENT STATEMENT AS PER CIRCULAR DT- 09-06-2007 FOR CONVERSION OF PLOT 

TYPICAL FLOOR  (2ND, 4TH, 7TH TO 9TH & 12TH)

NO OF FLOORS

TYPICAL REFUGE FLOOR  (6TH)

14TH FLOOR 

FLAT NOS. 

1 & 2 NOS.

NO. OF FLOORS

6 NOS.

PER FLOOR AREA

308.16

252.53

252.53

154.06

TOTAL AREA

1848.96

252.53

252.53

154.06

6002.43

1 NOS.

1 NOS.

AREA

43.46 SQMT

FLAT NOS. 

3,4,5 & 6 NOS.

AREA

49.98 SQMT

1 & 2 NOS. 43.46 SQMT 3, 4 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT

1 & 2 NOS. 43.46 SQMT 3, 4 & 5 NOS. 49.98 SQMT

1 NOS. 43.46 SQMT 3 & 4 NOS. 49.98 SQMT15TH FLOOR 1 NOS.

23 NOS.TOTAL (A)

307.88 307.881 & 2 NOS. 43.46 SQMT 3,4,5 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT16TH FLOOR 1 NOS.

AREA UNDER INDUSTRIAL ZONE 30790.96= SQ.M.
BASIC FSI  1.10 X( 30790.89-616.65 = 30174.31) 33191.74= SQ.M.

313.13 313.131 & 2 NOS. 43.46 SQMT 3,4,5 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT17TH FLOOR 1 NOS.

273.82 273.821 NOS. 43.46 SQMT 3,4,5 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT18TH FLOOR 1 NOS.

223.60 447.203,4,5 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT1ST, 19TH FLOOR 2 NOS.

167.97 167.973, 4 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT20TH FLOOR 1 NOS.

265.88 797.643,4,5 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT3TH, 5TH & 11TH FLOOR 3 NOS.

265.88 265.883,4,5 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT13TH FLOOR 1 NOS.

210.25 210.253,4 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT10TH FLOOR 1 NOS.

1 NOS. 43.46 SQMT

2 NOS. 43.46 SQMT

2 NOS. 43.46 SQMT

22ND TO 24TH FLOORS 1 & 2 NOS. 43.46 SQMT 236.86 710.583, 4 & 6 NOS. 49.98 SQMT 3 NOS.

FLATS ARE PROPOSED  IN TOWER - C ARE AS FOLLOWS.

TYPICAL FLOOR ( 3RD TO 7TH, 9TH TO 11TH, 6A NOS. 16 NOS. 751.52 751.5246.97 SQMT

13TH TO 16TH, 20TH, 21ST, 23RD TO 24TH )

751.5216 NOS.TOTAL (B)

6753.9539 NOS.TOTAL (A) + (B)

54201.97

PROFORMA 'A'
AREA STATEMENT

SR.NO. DESCRIPTION

1 AREA OF PLOT (MINIMUM AREA  OF A,B,C TO BE CONSIDERED 51660.00
A AREA OF PLOT (AS PER 7/12 EXTRACT) 51660.00
B AREA OF PLOT (AS PER MEASUREMENT SHEET)
C AREA OF PLOT (AS PER SITE)

D LESS AREA UNDER SANAD (S.NO. 99/2)
F BALANCE AREA OF PLOT (A-D) 51660.00

2 DEDUCTION FOR

A PROPOSED D.P./ D.P. ROAD WIDENING AREA/ SERVICE ROAD/ HIGHWAY WIDENING

I AREA UNDER 60.00M. WIDE G. B. ROAD
II AREA UNDER 40.00 M. WIDE D. P. ROAD

III AREA UNDER 30.00 M. WIDE H.C.M.T.R. 6370.49

IV GARDEN RESERVATION NO. 3 8278.09

V PARK RESERVATION NO. 5 415.74
B ANY D.P. RESERVATION AREA 

C TOTAL (A TO B) 16233.85

3 BALANCE PLOT AREA (1F)-(2C) 35426.15

I AREA UNDER RESIDENTIAL ZONE 4635.19
II AREA UNDER INDUSTRIAL ZONE ( 3 - 3I ) 30790.96

4 AMENITY SPACE 

A AMENITY OPEN SPACE FOR I TO R/C : 20% ON 29684.30  ,AS APPROVED 5936.86

B

C

5 NET PLOT AREA ((3)-4(C)) 34809.50

6 RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE  

b PROPOSED R.G. AS PER SANCTIONED PLAN

c PROPOSED R.G. AREA

7 INTERNAL ROAD AREA (EXISTING ROAD) 0.00

8 PLOTABLE AREA  (IF APPLICABLE) 0.00
9 BUILTUP AREA WITH REFERENCE TO BASIC FSI AS PER FRONT ROAD WIDTH (1.10) X (5) 38290.45

ADDITION FOR
A
B MAX PERMISSIBLE SLUM TDR/DR (MINIMUM 30%) [30% X (9A)]=
C MAX PERMISSIBLE NON SLUM TDR/DR  (70% OF 9A)=

E

F AREA UNDER PARK RESERVATION NO. 5-  2(AV)X 2 - (415.74 X 2)

10 ADDITION FOR FSI ON PAYMENT OF PREMIUM

A 

B PROPOSED FSI ON PAYMENT OF PREMIUM
C TOTAL (9G+10B) 15911.52

11 a
BASIC FSI+TDR+PREMIUM FSI +INCENTIVE FSIb

21556.26

C BALANCE FSI (11-11b) 32645.71

12 ADDITIONAL FSI AREA UNDER CHAPTER NO 7

13
TOTAL PERMISSIBLE  ENTITLEMENT OF FSI IN THE PROPOSAL 

a

b TOTAL PERMISSIBLE ENTITLEMENT OF FSI IN PROPOSAL (11b+11C+13b)

a

b PROPOSED COMMERCIAL BUILT UP AREA (AS PER UDCPR) 1800.00
c PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILT UP AREA (AS PER UDCPR) 22061.86

TOTAL (a+b+c) 45418.12
16 0.83

MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE TDR /DR LOADING) (1.40)X(1A) =

AREA UNDER 30.00 M. WIDE H.C.M.T.R. 

MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE PREMIUM FSI BASED ON ROAD WIDTH/TOD ZONE. 
 (0.5)X((1F)= 25830.00

TOTAL PERMISSIBLE  ENTITLEMENT OF FSI ON FSI IN THE PROPOSAL  (9+10C)

MAXIMUM UTILIZATION LIMIT OF F.S.I. (BUILDING POTENTIAL ) PERMISSIBLE AS PER ROAD 
WIDTH ([as per regulation no6.1 or 6.2 or 6.3 or 6.4 as applicable) x 1.6 or 1.8

FSI CONSUMED (15/13) 

AREA (SQM.)

831.48
12740.98

FSI FOR TOWER 1 (26 FLOORS) ,TOWER 2 (25 FLOORS ) & TOWER 3 (7 FLOORS) AS PER
PLANS DATED 11.08.2017 (RETAINED AS PER OLD TMC DCR )

FSI FOR TOWER 6 (26 FLOORS) ,TOWER 1 (25 FLOORS ) & TOWER 2 (7 FLOORS) AS PER
PLANS DATED 11.08.2017 (RETAINED AS PER OLD TMC DCR )

21556.26

(72324.00)

(50626.80)

PROPOSED ANCILLARY AREA UPTO 80% FOR COMMERCIAL  (1800.00/1.8  = 
1000.00 ) 80% OF 1000.00 =800.00

G TOTAL (A +B+C+D+E+F) 15911.52

14

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA IN PROPOSAL (EXCLUDING AREA AT SR. NO. 17b)

15

17 AREA FOR INCLUSIVE HOUSING

20% ADDITIONAL AREA FOR EWS/LIG AS PER NOTIFICATION FOR SANAD LAND DATED
11/01/2018 20% ON [1.1 X NET PLOT AREA OF SANAD PLOT (7414.41) (TO BE HAND OVER
TO MHADA , THIS IS FREE OF FSI )]

TOTAL AREA TO BE HANDED OVER TO MHADA 2650.91

2650.91

a

c

ADJUSTMENT OF AMENITY :
TOTAL GARDEN RESERVATION AREA = 8278.09
HOWEVER, AS PER PREVIOUS APPROVAL CONSTRUCTION AMENITY IS PROVIDED

a REQUIRED R.G. (AS PER UDCPR) 10% OF NET PLOT AREA 3480.95

8710.82

7907.71

(21697.20)

2A(III)X 2 - (6370.49 X 2 )

130.93

1038.60

165.99

D AREA UNDER 60.00 M. WIDE G.B. ROAD & 40.00 M. WIDE D.P. ROAD 2339.06
2A(I)&(II) X 2 - (1169.53 X 2 )

54201.97

REQUIRED 20% OF RESIDENTIAL BASIC FSI [20% X 1.1 X (4635.19 +7414.41)
(TO BE HAND OVER TO MHADA , THIS IS FREE OF FSI )]

b

1631.17

PROPOSED AREAd 2659.30

0.00

PROPOSED ANCILLARY AREA UPTO 60% FOR RESIDENTIAL  (22061.86/1.6  = 
13788.66) 60% OF 8273.20

C 

616.65

10% ON 2 HA + 15 % ON AREA ABOVE 2HA AS PER UDCPR
ON ADDITIONAL INDUSTRIAL PLOT I.E. 1106.66

CONSTRUCTION AMENITY PROVIDED AS PER EARLIER SANCTIONED LAYOUT 

AREA STATEMENT OF AMENITY SPACE FOR I TO R

TOTAL PROPOSED AMENITY AREA IN THE FORM 
OF CONSTRUCTED FLATS IN  BLDG. AVENUE - 2
FLAT NO. 1 to 6 at 6th. floor.
FLAT NO. 3 & 4 at 7th floor.

( 8 flats )

8278.09

616.65

637.06

AMENITY OPEN SPACE FOR I TO R : 20% ON 29684.30 AS PER EARLIER APPROVED 5936.86

TOTAL AREA UNDER I TO R/C CONVERSION AS PER EARLIER SANCTIONED LAYOUT  29684.30

165.99
AMENITY OPEN SPACE FOR ADDITIONAL I TO R AREA i.e  1106.66
AMENITY 10% ON 2 HA +  15 % ON AREA ABOVE 2HA AS PER UDCPR

TOTAL AREA OF GARDEN  RESERVATION
HENCE, AMENITY SPACE  CAN BE ADJUSTED AGAINST RESERVATION AREA

2193.50AS PER UDCPR  4.8.1 XV) :MINIMUM 10% BUILT UP AREA (BASIC FSI) FOR 
AREA UPTO 1 HA. AND 5% BUILT UP AREA (BASIC FSI) FOR AREA MORE THAN 
1 HA., SHALL BE USED FOR OFFICES AND COMMERCIAL PURPOSE( ON BASIC 
FSI OF INDUSTRIAL AREA)=30790.96

DESCRIPTION AREA IN SQ.M.

PROPOSED COMMERCIAL BUILT UP AERA 1800.00

PROPOSED COMMERCIAL AREA TABLE

Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

51660.0

00

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

51660.0

00

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

51933.8

80

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area

51939.1

57

LESS

2.Area not in possession
0.000

3. Entire area (1-2)

51660.0

00

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

1169.53

2

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area

15064.7

42

(c) Green Belt

0.000

Total (a+b+c)

16234.2

74

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)

35425.7

26

6. Amenity Space

0.000

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt

-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.000

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )

33654.4

40

8. Recreational Open Space

-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

3365.44

4

Proposed___

8710.12

5

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt
0.000

Proposed ______________

8710.12

5

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2024-10-18 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

Deputy Engineer
Date: 17/03/2025

Executive Engineer
Date: 17/03/2025

Deputy City Engineer
Date: 17/03/2025

Assistant Director Town Planning
Date: 17/03/2025

Digitally signed by Parag Purushottam Pai
Date: 2025.03.21 15:05:04 IST
Reason: Applicant DSC
Location: Thane Municipal Corporation
Project Code :
Application Number :
Proposal Number : 1497554

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by Sandeep Ganesh Prabhu
Date: 2025.03.21 15:07:03 IST
Reason: Technical Person DSC
Location: Thane Municipal Corporation
Project Code : TMCB-24-ENTRY-100281
Application Number : RTMCB202500079
Proposal Number : 1497554

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sangram Lahu Kanade
Date: 2025.03.21 16:39:32 IST
Reason: Approved Drawing Plan
Designation : Assistant Director Town Planning
Location: Thane Municipal Corporation
Project Code : TMCB-24-ENTRY-100281
Application Number : RTMCB202500079
Proposal Number : 1497554
Certificate Number : TMCB/RB/2025/APL/00280

Signature Not Verified


